
 Claims submitted with dates of service prior to June 1, 2014 must utilize the current MOC 

(CDT 11-12). 

 Claims submitted with dates of service on or after June 1, 2014 must utilize the new MOC 

(CDT-13). 

 Effective June 1, 2014, TARs will be processed utilizing the new MOC (CDT-13). 
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 Date/Time: Location: County: 

Fresno 

San Bernardino  

NEED MORE INFORMATION? 

 NOAs issued with procedure codes utilizing the current MOC (CDT 11-12) will be valid on or after the effective date of June 1, 2014. 

Authorized services must be rendered during the authorization period. 

 If there is a change in the authorization plan or additional services are required, do not add these services to the NOA. Submit a new 

claim or TAR for any additional services. 

 Procedure D1203 – Topical Application of Fluoride – Child 

 Procedure D1204 – Topical Application of Fluoride – Adult 

 Procedure D6970 – Post and Core in Addition to Fixed Partial Denture Retainer, Indirectly Fabricated 

 Procedure D6972 – Prefabricated Post and Core in Addition to Fixed Partial Denture Retainer 

 Procedure D1208 – Topical Application of Fluoride 

 Procedure D2929 – Prefabricated Porcelain/Ceramic Crown – Primary Tooth 

 Procedure D7952 – Sinus Augmentation with Bone or Bone Substitute Via a Vertical Approach 

 

https://www.surveymonkey.com/s/ML5VBWC
https://www.surveymonkey.com/s/ML5VBWC
http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&docid=mKu5LG6In-zR4M&tbnid=s6RY9bmCULsDaM:&ved=0CAUQjRw&url=http%3A%2F%2Fbeinsocialmedia.wordpress.com%2F&ei=9uPnUsTqII3xoATJ24L4Cg&bvm=bv.59930103,d.cGU&psig=AFQjCNGB7wfIqivG


 Online via the Denti-Cal NPI Collection System. To expedite NPI registration, register via the Denti-Cal NPI Collection System found 

on the Denti-Cal Web site. Go to http://www.denti-cal.ca.gov and click on the NPI tab, and then on the Register Your NPI link. Print the 

confirmation page from the website as a record of registration. After completing the registration process, please allow three (3) business 

days prior to submitting documents with the NPI. 

 Using the NPI Registration Form DHS 6218. To obtain the paper NPI Registration Form DHS 6218 and instructions on how to register 

your NPI, visit the Denti-Cal Web site at http://www.denti-cal.ca.gov and click on the National Provider Identifier (NPI) tab, and then on 

the Register Your NPI link.  

http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/provgovpart/Pages/dhcsohit.aspx
mailto:Medi-Cal.EHR@dhcs.ca.gov
https://nppes.cms.hhs.gov/
http://www.denti-cal.ca.gov/
http://www.denti-cal.ca.gov/WSI/NPIWebCollection.jsp?fname=NPIWebCollection
http://www.denti-cal.ca.gov/provsrvcs/forms/dhcs_6218.pdf
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 Treatment Authorization Request/claim (DC-202, DC-209, DC-217) 

 Claim Inquiry Form (DC-003) 

 Forms Reorder Request (DC-204) 

 Notice of Authorization (DC-301) 

 

 Your legal name and/or TIN are incorrect: a Medi-Cal Supplemental Changes - DHS 6209 (Rev. 2/08) form may be used to make 

changes if the entity itself has not changed. Please attach a valid, legible copy of a legal document for the name change and/or an official 

document from the IRS (Form 147-C, SS-4 Confirmation Notification, 2363 or 8109C). 

 Your business type has changed (for example: sole proprietorship, corporation or partnership): you will be required to complete a new 

Medi-Cal Provider Group Application - DHS 6203 (Rev. 2/08) or a Medi-Cal Provider Application - DHS 6204 (Rev. 2/08), Medi-Cal 

Disclosure Statement - DHS 6207 (Rev. 11/11), and Medi-Cal Provider Agreement - DHS 6208 (Rev 11/11).  

 You have incorporated: attach a valid, legible copy of the Articles of Incorporation showing the name of your corporation and a legible 

copy of an official document from the IRS (Form 147-C, SS-4 Confirmation Notification, 2363 or 8109-C). 

 Your corporation is doing business under a fictitious name: attach a valid, legible copy of the fictitious name permit issued by the  

Dental Board of California. 

http://www.denti-cal.ca.gov/provsrvcs/forms/dc204_form.pdf
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http://www.denti-cal.ca.gov


Please DO Please DO NOT 

 Use only Denti-Cal provided forms 

 On the Claims/TAR form, leave boxes 11 through 18 blank, unless indi-

cating “yes.” Office of Civil Rights (OCR) reads any mark in boxes  

11 through 18 as a “yes”, even if the answer is “no.” 

 Use a laser printer for best results. If handwritten documents must be 

submitted, use neat block letters, black ink, and stay within the field 

boundaries. 

 Use a 10 point, non-proportional, plain font (such as Arial), and use all 

capital letters. 

 Use a 6-digit date format without dashes or slashes, e.g., mmddyy 

(123109) 

 Print within the lines of the appropriate field 

 Submit notes and attachments on 8 ½” by 11” paper. Small attachments 

must be taped to standard paper in order to go through the scanner. 

 Submit notes and attachments on one side of the paper only. Double-

sided attachments require copying and additional preparation for the 

scanners which will cause delays in adjudication. 

 Enter quantity information in the quantity field. OCR does not read the 

description of service field to pick up the quantity. 

 On the Claims/TAR form, complete boxes 19 and 20. Enter the complete 

Billing Provider Name and National Provider Identifier (NPI) to ensure 

appropriate payment to the correct billing number. 

 Remember that the following Claims/TAR forms are no longer available 

and should not be used: DC-002A, DC-002B, DC-009A, DC-009B,  

DC-017A, and DC-017B 

 Use correction fluid or tape 

 Use italics or script fonts 

 Mix fonts on the same form 

 Use arrows or quote/ditto marks to indicate duplicate dates of service, 

NPI number, etc. 

 Use dashes or slashes in the date fields 

 Print slashed zeros 

 Use photocopies of any Denti-Cal forms 

 Use highlighters or highlight field information (this causes field data to 

turn black and become unreadable) 

 Enter quantity information in the description of service field 

 Put notes on the top or bottom of forms 

 Fold any forms 

 Use labels, stickers, or stamps on any Denti-Cal forms 

 Use rubber signature or “signature on file” stamps 

 Place additional forms, attachments, or documentation inside the  

X-ray envelope. This will cause a delay in adjudication and processing.  

mailto:denti-caledi@delta.org

